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¥1%
¥2%
¥ 3%
¥4 %
¥5%
¥6%
¥7%
¥ 8%
¥9%
%10 %
¥ 11 ¥

w3 %

248,833
291,848
290,038
305,020
343,519
389,407
586,942
461,731
437,748
342,778
489,223

F 3% Simpson Index

4,379
4,344
4,227
4,298
4,125
3,848
3,850
3,753
3,745
2,980
3,093

0.004568
0.004500
0.004954
0.004172
0.004672
0.005749
0.006053
0.006035
0.005574
0.005700
0.005712

Entropy

6.654036
6.649539
6.541824
6.539378
6.461579
6.348547
6.328604
6.320355
6.322103
6.177278
6.212699
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Standardized Type/Token Ratio

rank | word freq | rank | word freq | rank | word freq | rank | word freq

1 we 6 17 asleep 1 33 impressions 1 49 seem 1
2 and 5 18 at 1 34 instant 1 50 S0 1
3 them 5 19 beliefs 1 35 is 1 51 the 1
4 are 3 20 brief 1 36 | just 1 52 then 1
5 can 3 21 but 1 37 later 1 53 things 1
6 they 3 22 call 1 38 metaphor 1 54 thinking 1
7 to 3 23 coming 1 39 mull 1 55 this 1
8 again 2 24 concepts 1 40 notions 1 56 thoughts 1
9 as 2 25 described 1 41 occasions 1 57 times 1
10 in 2 26 endure 1 42 opinions 1 58 values 1
11 on 2 27 fall 1 43 other 1 59 variously 1
12 a 1 28 going 1 44 over 1 60 views 1
13 act 1 29 handle 1 45 perceptions 1 61 well 1
14 all 1 30 have 1 46 put 1 62 what 1
15 an 1 31 however 1 47 refer 1

16 aside 1 32 ideas 1 48 return 1 TOTAL | 87

We see, then, that of the total of 87 tokens in this text there are 62 so-called types. The relationship
between the number of types and the number of tokens is known as the type-token ratio (TTR). For

Text 1 above we can now calculate this as follows:

type-token ratio = (humber of types/number of tokens) * 100

= (62/87) * 100 = 71.3%
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R MVANAS &
FEs Ist | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | Sth | 6th | 7th | 8h | 9th | 10th | 11th | 12th | 13th
*ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ 2.3019 | 1.8908 | 1.2859 | 0.9223 | 0.8337 | 0.5683 | 0.5095 | 0.3672 | 0.3148 | 0.2414 | 0.1681 | 0.1228 | 0.094
@%ﬁﬁﬂﬁtﬁ% 0.4076 | 0.275 | 0.1272 | 0.0654 | 0.0535 | 0.0248 | 0.02 | 0.0104 | 0.0076 | 0.0045 | 0.0022 | 0.0012 | 0.0007
?*ﬁtb% 0.4076 | 0.6826 | 0.8098 | 0.8752 | 0.9287 | 0.9535 1 0.9735 | 0.9839 | 0.9915 | 0.996 | 0.9982 | 0.9993 |
; = E RS |




B arin by (9 A)

R EHE PR .M P{

B 0.7467 0.5772 -1.294 0.195783
#1EmA 3.3461 0.7095 4716 2.40E-06
%2 ¥ s 1.3619 0.3853 3.534 0.000409
# 3 ERS 1.8529 0.659 2812 0.00493

log 1—7p = —0.7467 + 3.3461 x5 1 F k41 +1.3619 x5 2 F k4T + 1.8529

* 55 3 ERRIT




= XE
H&E 129 3
BRRC
= 2 160

=1 @ By % 08.30% !




>

J_'-r‘ = °

LK“P 4:% \zﬁ‘ ~ e
I ESl K 2 R mE R EROER | BERTEAE | FEHER
B—%  |Y0003.000083.txt A | 0.277571652 0
w3 1Y0003.000017.txt A | 0.050371456 0
BH¥%E  |Y0003.000931.txt XE 0 0.83390559 I
BHE  |Y0003.000944. txt XE 0 0.900878947 l
BE#E [Y0003.000960.txt H &g 0 0.900878947 I

L FAO I (R 0 ) o B
O I SR 5 é:9966%.




O Z#F @R IeE &
TS 3 'y IR H - 7 =
Feif > S F S I 3TR

TR o
A51 78 TR HE I 26
FH)E !

* AL
24

ol 4k £E 96.10% 0.07%
B IE . n
HIFEE 95.95% 0.31%




L e
TR R
S

FE
=ELpe XFX
=Fipe 34 0
HE
YEX 13 32

Xl Brr 5 83.54% |




Frequency

150

100

50

2

ISARANE NE
Vol.1&7
1 ]
| I | | | |
00 02 04 06 08 10
3L~  PredictedValle ¥ I ¥

Frequency

40

30

20

10

2

/40\ zkl—\:"“ 2

A

L

Vol. 4
I
| l 1 I I |
00 02 04 06 08 10
B Predicted Value ~ 'FT ~



Density

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

B =

Vol.1&7

=+ #

,

bale
.
TR

Density

1L |

08 10 12

06

04

0.2

0.0

Vol. 4




T F) 548 4

§ i []
g =
1
T |
i+ — & £ &
8 F B P AL
ﬂ -
s _ 1 ]
1 —
— [
o - |
T |
#+—& o

i &) i

1000 1500 2000
1

500
]

.'ﬂl:l
i3
E— | ‘ ‘---———::O-’.ﬂ G oo
%

p——
o - e
|
h+—&
L F I F kA
—i—
* —
3
g [ ' -
i L | —
g i T |
5+ — k& FrE

F7-11%w B2 A g i



F7E S SUE RS
Fit
1% »11%
Ny 126 §)

True
% 11% 6 50

575 ~ 511852 %H%HE

BitE%
T $54 35
Training 93.20% 0.10%

Testing 92.17% 0.67%



Frop. of Red China

1.0

08

0.6

04

02

0.0

United Daily News People’s Daily

s
—

Frop. of Red China

o
L
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
1960 1961 1962 1963 1964 1975 1980 1985
Year Year
% » £ N\ S R
Bﬁy@iﬁ‘ 43\53‘?9’1%3&& lﬁﬁ-.s‘—;‘ae



= i
SgEa
Xy

PR L L A S R en
58 PR e AR LB T

IR R iﬁé?&r’v’ﬂﬁ%" v LT s 2 4
; u"ﬂ«‘f"’ﬁ ERizEs 2 JRIE N "1'3//.%‘17}—‘
% (Social Network) - /\ TELFZF
@ (e 3H 51 HFGooglesig B

k¢ i@ M Association )

&
P R

r /

B TR

X o
Y,

=zl

T

£

#



. E’x%—lfiﬂm 4 Piﬁu
& # o i@ ﬁff@‘q,’lm
SR A
T g i@ #i—F’E’ ihf? :

éﬁ‘r?ﬁng;ﬁ»ﬁéé’;}f-

/43#3 %i/anﬁ<5‘<

REP ) ~ E2 M5 o
i A E B EA A
PSR




= i
SgEa
Xy

m B4 (Keywords) Jif 4o b3t 4 47 % B
(Variable) » 3357 5 B 02 PR T & > £
FRABZES N § %k 733 &K
® (v o {7 F e Fald o

B HEFHOFE T A RTALA GBI e

> BRI 2 2T TR R AR

DEE MR (T MR, - T
" F&g ﬁ;;\ﬁj )

D4R R (AT MER?)



7 3 A7 8] (Float Chart)

[ ﬁé“%vvﬁt‘&l J
(R<)
\
1 ez 2 -2 B MaEs o
2.4 BH PR L R Ap B M AL -
33l 2P SR~ REF L > E-
& E NP BT o

4., ...... (Iteration...)
&

e




4 8 p 3R(1971-1989) % B ¥ L Mk 2 A 1

Stddev

0.004 -

0.003 -

0.002 -

0.001 -

0.000 -

Sample Mean vs Std.dev plot

==

e

0.000

0.001 0.002 0.003 0.004 0,005 0.006 0.007
Sample mean




Extinction-causing event

\

Extinction debt
Extinction half-life (i5()

=
9 Extinct
S species
D
Q.
w
© Original
E‘ species
= |
u— I
= i
E Safe
i species
' - >
Time (1)

P FEce B e (KR Science, 2016)



Survival Rate (%)

100
I

80
I

60
I

40

20
I

I I I I I I
0 2 4 6 8 10

(A2 pdR) =F =+ s?:—;a 5% 0 41(1988~2005+# )



i R e TR
1988-1990 1991-1999
HfEg] ~ jz[’f?\? N —
T A JT B ek
AR~ MR :ﬁF:U”
TAF ~ 2 —
4~ S AE S ] e
NE I 19911000 | 2000-2015
fi a{«;;:z:la .
E[H] Eﬁf% ™5 s EE A S B
HE T ~ K4~ | 583 ?’%L :
*’I%fqﬂ C .’JJ:# h Eﬂ}ﬁ, A \n:l A
[N =E [l ~ HE%—@ "

PRI~ UL
FIzEE







Basic Concepts for
Generalized Association Plots




[}

2 KB ILFF K < (State of Union;1790# %

-
cpening

autnorizatan parks

Bt e = DOMESTIC
PRODUCTION B i s~ PoOLICY

managsy
materiss L Igcal gevarnments.

puble motan

combindfH S prosperity pin h 4 Barriers

Business man gy S P 2
mortgage g
toreign trade supply camiore
S tactar
consobdation naturad resources
purchasing power - et
el TR caxfaes
Eroducery wealtr warges
cprrpetitan
spec .o sgricutbare
ho g * merchandise i woll-trwieng
paputasn wrerabin e L — S = human rights
- nstionat security Paacg and freeco
e retiet sores Fuciear weagens S i

toreign merkets = partharsy "I friends ard ShRa

exotanutacrupgeusts ™ RNy . o

roume e e MEBTAS e e R PO st vl
waiter supph o e WL caMl, | cpmemeates proms ather peoples
cultivation tarfrr, S4B et of the m
[ -
saneay meia gt

miktary power

A raihwar
rotes  raikoads

LAND .. g it

pebllc Bomsin >

mating e rr—

L FOREIGN
s POLICY

parcertage - b
rational incqftrias ratgss e

Pt lands = Setian yaae
recamarian L i Y
; 2
e agvsmage ST eguaations 3
Breparation
eevodapginsitutions
autiays vty
.
-
comursn [e—

o= POLITICAL ] U CRIME
2 ECONOMY e

A e
a8 R e g i fe3
2 -

cont bands b s >
: i b 4 pebocnce

« ()
et ek
suspension ) ~
O g i e _ : embormssment, S
ather purpeses £ e oA
inte gk ey Byl 0 v
cace ' ¥
Bublic funds i e
/ Institusions \ .
peraaners / tigrways
bl iy postas syt = X
it ontaae o e
it
+ . . !
Dresent Systens PO s Pubic works. b 2 ! r
— = = batie
saries coection = mancithare I stinhe
e s extnsicaP " e saidiers iy, sl o S
Eanch of tre puthc service, mrovernant campaign s mtergt L pgiatn
e perssmnel | national serence
transi - putiic aftairs
‘ohibiming! g recemy i, 18 S
imasts beanch of the sE¥iEs merchama STy 3 - S i
e comemana commenzial resatans
reports tribes. .
transpartation of the maife v taity v ¥ portin moamcation
head  waterways ¥ acipme uMfcerc'n S
comstructn SRTEN mikeary force
maintenargaiz | TS eace sbiect wlection
s & i commarce reciprocity. M
arams squiarae - -
v ruccmrandations R cansidamagen. T . 3 9008 SRSt relations. Fatom
- e - Tambers
4 stdtion > = . e
ok.;  Bromation =T o Ses imporsarice = gretaners v war
VY 3 egiments g wrsau  nawal force R toraion anaies sy
- arade, ocman cgen o Sugesbuie several stabes
Steamahi - . ar shigs msels W Wniphen
imteral imprevements  forLCations e o atcension amendment
o NG SIS et e
i e gad Linis oy ErDCERigy, et Ealiors of the tresty
camal - —atoption onsratification
- ’ 38D Gerve ke, scd propety | “EFactory aqustmen:
v v cargoes demumantsh L e dapmgoumeatration
enpneens harbars o oublic servios . OWPOCES  presey . v exgianan
ememency st S o % e WEREHEECe and nav pasion v 5" Blirpetation
F— commissiabrer v Casas
S minary estatishmerine - dischange TEstigation wrraners  PrOBAITY great principles
e shgping o Sy protocol sessian
matRods  session "
=t keRnage ensctment Imporkart GEBRAET cormmBRRST NS Dovemmismgate L
o o et Eresent condbion s P Bt ere No 7
S a—— whose suiect PETICONS  pgundary line gt save
£ Sorcin countries  nevisien approal o9
merchan mares boang examination' ™7 0SS tegaior
passage
comoames STATECRAEL. N S ST I
naturskzazion Sareign commaent g B Al consent
wection conterence

capirthes logslation

il mreice:
carefil consideratien memsures

IMMIGRATION =

<k - https://sciencenode.org/feature/text-mining-strikes-gold- 91

clause



20005 1IEAE R ER =

pValue
1.00

0.75
0.50

0.25

0.00




20004 EAERT SR

pValue
100

0.75
0.50
0.25

0.00



	從文言到白話：《新青年》�雜誌語言變化統計研究
	《新青年》雜誌
	文言文vs.白話文
	文字資料的前置分析
	投影片編號 5
	本研究的文字分析方向
	投影片編號 7
	投影片編號 8
	投影片編號 9
	投影片編號 10
	投影片編號 11
	關連性分析
	投影片編號 13
	投影片編號 14
	投影片編號 15
	投影片編號 16
	投影片編號 17
	投影片編號 18
	投影片編號 19
	投影片編號 20
	投影片編號 21
	投影片編號 22
	單字（詞彙）的探索性分析
	投影片編號 24
	投影片編號 25
	投影片編號 26
	研究小結
	研究方法
	文言文和白話文的分類分析 
	主成分分析
	羅吉斯迴歸（訓練樣本）
	羅吉斯迴歸的估計結果（表列）
	投影片編號 33
	投影片編號 34
	羅吉斯迴歸的預測結果（表列）
	羅吉斯迴歸的分類結果
	羅吉斯迴歸的平滑化結果
	投影片編號 38
	投影片編號 39
	投影片編號 40
	生態變遷、基因圖譜
	投影片編號 42
	關鍵詞與統計分析
	研究流程圖(Float Chart)
	投影片編號 45
	投影片編號 46
	投影片編號 47
	投影片編號 48
	投影片編號 49
	投影片編號 50
	投影片編號 51
	投影片編號 52
	投影片編號 53

